The Group operates in the following geographic areas:

Sales * Non-current assets
Group Group

(Restated)
2024 2023 2024 2023
$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Singapore 67,550 68,611 47,111 49,061
Malaysia 71,732 61,342 28,504 26,427
China/Hong Kong 37,334 48,013 20,257 21,280
Australia 89,311 84,132 8,484 13,013
New Zealand 54,869 52,836 7,759 8,201
Germany 28,401 2,745 4,472 2,052
USA 17,131 19,620 2,749 3,232
Other countries 40,187 39,641 2,576 2,678

406,515 376,940 121,912 125,944

*	 Sales are attributed to countries on the basis of the Group’s subsidiaries locations.

There are no revenues derived from transactions with a single external customer that amounted to 10% or more
of the Group’s revenue.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2024

YHI International Limited   Annual Report 2024138

33.	 ADJUSTMENTS OF PRIOR YEAR COMPARATIVES
The Group has restated prior year’s figures subsequent to the finalisation of purchase price allocation exercise for the
acquisition of Wheelworld (Note 16).

The following tables set out the prior year adjustments made to the consolidated balance sheet as at 31 December 2023:

As previously
stated Adjustments As restated

$‘000 $’000 $’000
Balance Sheet
Trade and other receivables 80,206 202 80,408
Inventories 118,312 523 118,835
Intangible assets 2,645 1,882 4,527
Deferred income tax liabilities 2,322 154 2,476
Retained profits 218,938 2,456 221,394
Non-controlling interests 6,753 (3) 6,750

These adjustments have no impact to the Group’s consolidated balance sheet as at the beginning of the preceding
period, i.e. 1 January 2023, the third balance sheet as at the beginning of the preceding period was not prepared.  These
adjustments have no impact to net cash provided by operating activities in the consolidated statement of cash flows.

34.   CONTINGENT ASSETS
Three subsidiaries and an associated company of the Group have filed insurance claims related to the fire incident that
occurred at the Group’s distribution warehouse located at Kuala Lumpur Malaysia. The Loss Adjuster has indicated